

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(CC1960/2001)
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/1999 in CO 1889/95
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOTILAL NARESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that whatever may be the result of this special leave petition and, if admitted, of the appeal, the judgment of the High Court that is under challenge shall be respected insofar as the present respondent is concerned.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master