

SLP(C)No. 5295 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No.10

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5295/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/1999 in CO 1889/95
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOTILAL NARESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Liberty to apply for early disposal.
There shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order. But the same will not be
operative as regards the respondent herein.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar